Notice of Special Meeting Village of Greenport Historic Preservation Commission

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Historic Preservation Commission of the Village of Greenport will hold a Special Meeting on Thursday, July 8, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. at the Third Street Fire Station, Greenport, NY, 11944.

The purpose of the Special Meeting is:

To hold a working session meeting for the members of the Historic Preservation Commission and the Greenport Historians regarding potential recommendations to the Village of Greenport Board of Trustees on the Historic Preservation priorities.

Any other business that shall properly come before the Commission.

By order of the Village of Greenport Historic Preservation Commission